
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 16C, Season 2007-08  

Played at Waratah Oval  
 

Engadine 2: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Ryan Emerson bowled S. O`Regan 1 

 Anthony Crisafulli c M. Jennings b B Hargreaves 1 

 Scott Boyton c T Cooney b M. Jennings 7 

 James Loughran c J Riley b M. Jennings 9 

 Bradley Price not out 31 

 Matthew Fraser c V Toro b J Riley 1 

 Russell Meyer c S. O`Regan b A. Boundy 16 

 Matt Launt c J Rix b A. Boundy 0 

 Daniel Walsh c J Rix b T Cooney 6 

 Mitch Cox bowled V Toro 2 

 Daniel Dwyer lbw V Toro 0 

 Extras (7b, 13w, 8n) 28 

 Total (50.1 overs, All Out) 102 

Did not bat: Jason Brown  

 

 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Ben Hargreaves 6 3 1 3 (1n) 

 Shaun O`Regan 6 1 1 10 (5w, 1n) 

 Joel Coleman 5 0 0 14 (3w, 2n) 

 Terry Fitzgerald 5 3 0 4 (1n) 

 Jacob Riley 4 0 1 11 (3w) 

 Mitchell Jennings 7 1 2 17  

 Alex Boundy 6 1 2 13 (1w) 

 Timothy Cooney 4 0 1 8 (1w) 

 Brent Davies 3 1 0 6 (1n) 

 Alex Gill 3 0 0 8 (2n) 

 Vincent Toro 1.1 0 2 1  

 

Aquinas 1: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Timothy Cooney run out Emerson 0 

 Vincent Toro c Emerson b Launt 4 

 Mitchell Jennings c M. Fraser b Loughran 0 

 Joel Coleman c Brown b Loughran 24 

 Jacob Riley lbw Boyton 2 

 Terry Fitzgerald run out Crisafulli 1 

 Ben Hargreaves bowled Crisafulli 29 

 Shaun O`Regan c Price b Crisafulli 5 

 Brent Davies bowled Boyton 5 

 Alex Gill bowled Boyton 8 

 Joel Rix not out 0 

 Extras (3b, 2lb, 7w, 5n) 17 

 Total (46 overs, All Out) 95 

 

 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 James Loughran 6 1 2 17 (2w) 

 Russell Meyer 7.1 0 0 20 (3n) 

 Anthony Crisafulli 10 2 2 16 (1w, 2n) 

 Mitch Cox 6 3 0 3 (1w) 

 Matt Launt 4.5 1 1 10  

 Scott Boyton 11 3 3 20  

 Ryan Emerson 1 0 0 4 (3w) 

Engadine 2*: 102 beat Aquinas 1: 95  



  


